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Specifications

Carrier

@ Boom

15,6 m to 80,0 m seven section TWIN-LOCK™ boom.
Maximum tip height 83,0 m.

Boom elevation

1 cylinder with safety valve, boom angle from -1,5° to +83°.

Load moment and independent
anti-two block system

Load moment and independent anti-two block system with audio visual warning
and control lever lock-out. These systems provide graphic display of boom angle,
length, radius, tip height, relative load moment, maximum permissible load, load
indication and warning of impending two-block condition with lock-out hoist
function.

Cab

Aluminium, full vision, tiltable (approx. 20°), safety glass, adjustable operator’s
seat with suspension, engine-dependent hot water heater. Armrest-integrated crane
controls. Ergonomically arranged instrumentation and crane operating controls.

@ Slewing

3 slewing gears with axial piston motors, planetary gear, automatic brake with foot
operated release switch for free slew.

@ Counterweight
54,5 tonnes, consisting of various sections (vehicle width 3,00 m). Hydraulic
removal system.

@ Engine

Mercedes-Benz OM92GLA, diesel, 6 cylinders, water cooled, turbocharged, 210 kW
at 2200 rpm. (80/1269 EWG - fan rigid). Max. torque: 1120 Nm at 1400 rpm.
Fuel tank capacity: 300 1.

Engine emission: EUROMOT 3b / EPA / CARB (non road).

*Mercedes-Benz OM90GLA, diesel, 6 cylinders, water cooled, turbocharged, 205kW
at 2200 rpm. Max torque 1100Nm at 1400 rpm. Fuel tank capacity: 300 l. Engine
emission: EUROMOT 3a/ EPA / CARB (non road)

@ Hydraulic system

2 separate circuits, 1 axial piston variable displacement pump (load sensing), with
electronic power limiting control and 1 double gear pump for slewing. Thermostati-
cally controlled oil cooler. Tank capacity: 1200 1.

Control system

Full electronic control of all crane movements using electrical control levers with
automatic reset to zero. Integrated with the LMI and engine management system by
CAN-BUS. ECOS system with graphic display. CRANE STAR Telematic system.

. Hoist

Axial piston motor with planetary gear and brake. Drum rotation indicator. Hoist
camera and light.

Electrical system

Three-phase alternator 28 V/80 A, 2 batteries 12 V/170 Ah.

* Optional equipment

* Bi-fold swingaway, 12/21 m - with hydraulic offset and luffing under load
(5° - 40°), controlled from the crane cab.

* Lattice extension, 37 m - includes 2 x 8 m fixed, non-offsettable sections plus
12/21 m swingaway (see above).

* 2,0 m heavy duty jib (38 t max. capacity) using 4 parts of line.

* Additional 38 tonnes counterweight (total counterweight 92,5 tonnes).

* Auxiliary hoist, self rigging with counterweight.

* Engine-independent hot water heater, with engine pre-heater.

* Boom head camera.

* Boom removal kit.

This information is for reference use only. For more details kindly Contact : Aryan Cranes & Heavy Equipment
(+974) 44165989

Chassis

Special 6-axle chassis, all-welded torsion-resistant box type construction in high
strength steel.

QOutriggers

4 double hydraulically telescoping beams with vertical cylinders and outrigger pads.
Independent horizontal and vertical movement control on each side of the carrier
and from the operators cab. Electronic level indicator with automatic levelling
system. Working light for each outrigger beam. Outrigger pad load indicator with
read out on Superstructure and carrier.

@ Engine

Mercedes-Benz OM502LA, 8 cylinders, water cooled, turbocharged, 405 kW at
1800 rpm (80/1269 EWG - fan loose). Max. torque: 2600 Nm at 1300rpm.
Fuel tank capacity: 500 | (installed on superstructure).

Engine emission: Euromot 3b / EPA / CARB (non road).

*Mercedes-Benz OM502LA, 8 cylinders, water cooled, turbocharged, 450 kW at
1800 rpm (80/1269 EWG - fan loose). Max. torque: 2700 Nm at 1300rpm.
Fuel tank capacity: 500 | (installed on superstructure).

Engine emission: Euromot 3a / EPA / CARB (non road).

Transmission

Allison automatic 4500 SP, 6 forward and 1 reverse speed. Transverse
differential locks. Two speed transfer case with inter-axle differential lock.

Drive/Steer

12x6x12.

B Axle lines

6 axle lines. 1, 4 and 5 are driven steering axle lines, the 2nd, 3rd and 6th are
steering axle lines.

@ Suspension

MEGATRAK". All wheels with independent hydropneumatic suspension and
hydraulic lockout. Longitudinal and transverse level control with automatic
on-highway levelling system. Range +170 mm/-130 mm. Active suspension
control on outrigger control units.

Tyres

12 tyres, 385/95 R25 (14.00 R25).

Steering

Dual circuit, hydraulic power assisted steering with emergency steering pump. Axle
lines 1, 2, 5 and 6 steer on highway (steer by wire). Separate electronic hydraulic
(steer by wire) steering of the 3rd to 6th axle line for all wheel steering and crabbing.

Q Brakes

Service brake: pneumatic dual circuit, acting on all wheels, air dryer. Permanent
brake: exhaust brake and constant throttle brake.

Parking brake: pneumatically operated spring-loaded brake acting on axle lines 2, 4,
5 and 6.

. Cab

Composite designed aluminium and fibre reinforced plastic, 2-man-design, safety
glass, driver seat with pneumatic suspension, engine-dependent hot water heater.
Complete instrumentation and driving controls. Reversing camera system. Air
condition. 12 V plug. Two strobe lights. Fire extinguisher.

Electrical system

Three-phase alternator 28 V/100A, 2 batteries 12 V/170 Ah. Lighting system and
signals 24 V.

*Optional equipment

*12x8x12 (1, 4, 5, 6 driven). * Transmission integrated hydraulic retarder.

* 12 tyres, 445/95 R25 (16.00 R25). * 12 tyres, 525/80 R25 (20.5 R25) - Vehicle
width 3,10 m. * Aluminium rims. * Folding bunk bed in carrier cab.

* Engine-independent hot water heater, with engine pre-heater. * Engine shutdown
valves (both engines).
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Data ¢ Daten ¢ Caractéristiques ¢ Datos ¢ Dati ¢ [laHHble

=

Axle » Achse Total weight « Gesamtgewicht
Essieu ¢ Eje 1 2 3 4 5 6 Poids total « Peso total
Asse » Ocun Peso totale « CyMMapHbIn BeC

t 12 12 12 12 12 12 72*

“with 0 ¢ counterweight, 12x6x12, 385/95 R25 tyres, hydraulic retarder; 32 t hookblock » mit 0 t Gegengewichs, 12x5x12 385195 R25 Reifen, hydraulischer Retarder, 32 ¢ Hakenflasche + avec contrepoids de 01, 12612,
preus, 385195 R25, ralentisseur hydraulique, moufle de 32t » con 0 ¢ , 12x6x12, 385/95 R2. gancho de 32t + con @ bordo 0 t di zavorra, 12x6x12, Gomme tipo 385/95 R25,
retarder idraulico, gancio da 32 t * c npomueosecom (0 m), 12x6x12, 385/95 R25 wiuHamu, liopasauveckuti aaMeb/mmmb, Kprokoabim 6aokom (32 m).

Lifting Capacity Sheaves Weight Parts of line Possible load with crane
Traglast Rollen Gewicht Strange Maogliche Traglast am Kran
Force de levage Poulies Poids Brins Capacité possible sur la grue
Capacidad de elevaciéon Poleas Peso Ramales de cable Carga posible con la grue
Capacita di sollevamento Carrucole Peso Numero di funi Portata ammissibile con la gru
[Py30M0ABEMHOCTL LLIKmBbI Macca KpaTHOCTb 3anacoBKku JlonycTuMas Harpyska Asis KpaHa
200t 9 2400 kg 2-18/"19 179t/190t™
160t 7 1750kg 2-15 135t
125t 5 1650kg 2= 100t
80t 3 950 kg 1-7 65t
32t 1 600 kg 1=3 28t
12t H/B 300kg 1 9,5t

® Requires additional boom nose sheave am Rollenkopf e * Demande d utiliser une poulie auxiliare de téte de fleche * Requiere polea adicional en la cabeza de pluma * E richiesta una carrucola

s
addizionale sulla testa del braccio » mpeGyem Haauqus 00NOAHUMEALHO0 WIKUBA 6 020106Ke cmpeavt

£rderlich

3 4 5 6 R E]
50,9 77,9 85,0 85,0 14,0 43 %
23,0 351 46,2 52,5 6,3 49 %
385/95 R25
isches Steigvermisgen » Aptitude théorique en pente » Inclinacion tedrica s Pendenza teorica » Ilpeodonesaembiii yknon

Infinitely variable « Stufenlos Rope ¢ Seil Max. Single line pull « Max. Seilzug
Progressivement variable Cable Effort maxi au brin simple
Infinitamente variable  Infinitamente variabile Cable « Fune Tiro maximo por ramal ¢ Tiro max. per singola fune
M1aBHO-N3MEHSeMbI KaHat MaKc. HaTsKeHWe KaHaTa
. Singleline « Einfacher Strang .
0-127 m/min Brinsimple » Ramal simple * Tiroafune | 22 mm/330 m (350 m)* 104,0 kN (93,5 kN)*
singola * OHOKpaTHas 3anacoeka
. Singleline « Einfacher Strang ; .
0-127 m/min srinsimpie  Ramal simple+Tioafune | 22 mm/330 m (350 m)* 104,0 kN (93,5 kN)*
singola « OfHoKpaTHas 3anacoeka
0-1,3min?
approx.95se ca.95s
-1,5°to + 83° env.95s+aproximadamente 955

aproximadamente 95 s * MpUMepHO 95 ¢

approx.760s ¢ ca.760s

15,6 to 80,0 m env.760s » aproximadamente 760 s
aproximadamente 760 S * NPUMepHO 760 ¢

N D |0

This information is for reference use only. For more details kindly Contact : Aryan Cranes & Heavy Equipment
(+974) 44165989  info@aryanecrane.com
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ARYAN CRANES

Dimensions « Abmessungen « Encombrement
Dimensiones ¢« Dimensioni « Pa3mepbl

) 17583
5590

4585
3775

15357

Konecamu

Ra = Radius all wheels steered * Radius allradgelenkt » Rayon toutes les roues directrices * Radio de giro con todas las ruedas giradas * Raggio di curva con tutte le ruote sterzate * Paduyc nogopoma npu ynpagaenuu écemu

A Lo B c D E F « B B,
385/95R25 | 3950 3820 2970 2570 1822 400 297 14 8 6
445/95R25 | 4000 3870 2975 2510 1872 450 327 16 10 8
525/80R25 | 4000 3870 3070 2530 1872 450 327 16 10 8
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This information is for reference use only. For more details kindly Contact : Aryan Cranes & Heavy Equipment
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Dimensions « Abmessungen « Encombrement
Dimensiones ¢« Dimensioni * Paamepbl

Counterweight * Gegengewicht ¢ Contrepoids ¢ Contrapesos * Contrappesi * MpoTusoBec

s 4 r 5
/(2¥) (2x)

T 1l U B U ar

lg g = CROVE] o—1 L={ Q

= CROVE, —
= GROVE] S

oD &= = (CROVE—Y— = oD

1235
1300

|1 I3 I

650 1100

2990

Tailswing Rs 50,

centre turnable R4300

1972
2420

@ 7,0t 9,5t 9,5t 10,0t 9,0t
7.0t X - - - -
16,5t X X - - -
26,0t X 2x - - -
355t X 3x - - -
450t X 4x - - -
54,5t X 4x X - -

QY 74,5t X 4x X 2x -

Na»

e 92,5t X 4x X 2X 2X

This information is for reference use only. For more details kindly Contact : Aryan Cranes & Heavy Equipment
(+974) 44165989  info@aryanecrane.com A
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Load charts « Traglasten ¢ Capacités de levage
Capacidades ¢ Capacita * Tabnuubl rpy30nogbeMHOCTH

Notes ¢ Hinweise ¢ Notes ¢ Notas * Note ¢ [[puMeyaHus

The lifting capacities correspond to EN 13000:2010-10.

The lifting capacities likewise fulfil the requirements of ISO 4305 and DIN 15019, Part 2, with regard to stability, and DIN 15018, Part 3, and FEM 5004
with regard to strength.

The lifting capacities are given in tonnes.

Lifting capacity = Payload + weight of hook block and suspending device.

The lifting capacities for the main boom only apply with the jib dismantled.

Lifting capacities > 179 t require additional equipment.

Lifting capacities > 190 t require special equipment.

Theright is reserved to modify the load-carrying capacities.

Note: The details in this brochure serve only as general information. The determinant values for the operation of the crane are the lifting capacity
tables belonging to it and the operating instructions.

Lifting capacities are indicated by boom length for different levels of extension. The actual boom length will be in accordance with the selected
configuration for boom extension.

Die Tragfahigkeiten entsprechen EN 13000:2010-10.

Die Tragfahigkeitswerte erfiillen ebenfalls die Anforderungen von ISO 4305 und DIN 15019 Teil 2 beziiglich Standsicherheit sowie von DIN 15018 Teil 3 und
FEM 5004 beztliglich Festigkeit.

Die Tragfahigkeitswerte sind in Tonnen angegeben.

Tragfahigkeit = Nutzlast + Gewicht der Hakenflasche und Anschlagmittel.

Die Tragfahigkeitswerte flir den Hauptausleger gelten nur bei demontierten Spitzenauslegern.

Die Tragfahigkeitswerte > 179 t erfordern eine Zusatzausriistung.

Die Tragfahigkeitswerte > 190 t erfordern eine Sonderausriistung.

Anderung der Tragfahigkeiten vorbehalten.

Anmerkung: Die Daten dieser Broschiire dienen nur zur aligemeinen Information. MaRgebend fiir den Betrieb des Kranes sind die zugehdrigen
Tragféahigkeitstabellen und die Bedienungsanleitung.

Die Traglastwerte sind aus unterschiedlichen Teleskopierungen pro Auslegerlange zusammengefasst. Die tatsdchliche Auslegerldnge kann variieren.

Les capacités de levage sont conformes a la norme EN 13000:2010-10.

Les capacités de levage respectent également les exigences des normes ISO 4305 et DIN 15019, paragraphe 2, relatives a la stabilité, ainsi que celles des
normes DIN 15018 paragraphe 3 et FEM 5004 relatives a la résistance.

Les capacités de levage sont exprimées en tonnes.

Capacité = charge utile + poids du crochet et du dispositif d'élingage.

Les capacités de levage de la fléche principale ne sont valables que lorsque la fléchette est démontée.

Des capacités de levage > 179 tonnes exigent l'utilisation d'un dispositif supplémentaire.

Des capacités de levage > 190 tonnes exigent I'utilisation d'un dispositif spécial.

Le constructeur se réserve le droit d'apporter des modifications a ces capacités de levage.

Remarque : Les données de cette brochure ne sont fournies qu'a titre d'information générale. La manipulation de la grue nécessite I'étude des
tableaux de capacité et la lecture des guides d'utilisation correspondants.

Les capacités de levage sont données par longueur de fléche pour différents niveaux de télescopage. Les longueurs de fléche réelles peuvent varier.

Las capacidades de carga corresponden a EN 13000:2010-10.

Asimismo los valores de carga cumplen las disposiciones de las normas ISO 4305y DIN 15019, 2.2 parte, respecto a la estabilidad, y DIN 15018, 3.2 parte, y
FEM 5004 respecto a la fuerza.

Losvalores de carga se dan en toneladas.

Capacidad de carga = Carga + peso de la garrucha del gancho y del mecanismo de elevacion.

Losvalores de carga para la pluma principal sélo son validos cuando no hay plumines instalados.

Valores de carga > 179 t requieren un mecanismo de elevacion suplementario.

Valores de carga > 190 t requieren una unidad especial.

Se reserva el derecho a modificar las capacidades de carga.

Nota: Los detalles contenidos en este folleto sirven s6lo como informacién general. Los valores determinantes para el funcionamiento de la gria
son los cuadros de cargas correspondientes, asi como las instrucciones de funcionamiento.

Las capacidades de carga se indican por longitud de pluma para los diferentes niveles de despliegue. Las longitudes reales de la pluma pueden
variar.

Le tabelle di portata sono conformi alle norme EN 13000:2010-10.

I valori delle tabelle di portata sono conformi anche ai requisiti delle norme 1ISO 4305 e DIN 15019, Parte 2, per quanto riguarda la stabilita, ed alle norme
DIN 15018, Parte 3, e FEM 5004 per quanto riguarda il calcolo di resistenza della struttura.

I valori di portata sono indicati in tonnellate.

Capacita di portata = carico utile + peso del gancio e accessori di sollevamento.

I valori delle tabelle di portata per il braccio principale si applicano solo con le punte bracci smontate.

Valori di portata > 179 t richiedono un‘attrezzatura supplementare.

Valori di portata > 190 t richiedono un'unita speciale.

Siriserva il diritto di modificare i valori di portata.

Nota: i dettagli forniti nel presente opuscolo servono solo come informazioni di carattere generale. | valori determinanti per il funzionamento
della gru sono le tabelle di portata appartenenti alla gru stessa e le istruzioni di funzionamento.

Le capacita di sollevamento sono relative alla lunghezza del braccio con differenti configurazioni di telescopaggio. Le lunghezze reali del braccio
possono variare.

IpysonoabemMHocTb cooTBeTcTBYeT EN 13000:2010-10.

Kpome Toro, rpy3onoabeMHOCTb yaoBaeTeopaeT Tpe6osaHnaM ISO 4305 1 DIN 15019 (4acTb 2) B OTHOLLEHMM YCTORUYMBOCTK, M DIN 15018, (4acTb 3), 1

FEM 5004 B OTHOLUEHWWX NPOYHOCTM MaTepuana.

Ipy30MNoAbeMHOCTb NpUBeAeHa B TOHHAX.

Ipy30MoAbEMHOCTb = MoNe3HbIN rpy3 + BeC KPHOKOBOro 6/10Ka 1 YCTPOCTBA ANS NOABELLIVNBAHMUS.

TPy30MO4bEMHOCTL OCHOBHOW CTPesbl TONIbKO MPU CNOXKEHHOM YANNHUTENE.

Ipy3onoabeMHoOCTb > 179 T HeobxoAMMO AoMONHUTeIbHOe 06opyAoBaHMe.

Ipy3onoAbLeMHOCTL > 190 T Heo6x0AMMO crelmansHoe 060pyLoBaHNe.

OcTaBnsemM 3a co601 NpaBo U3MeHATb FPy30MOAbEMHOCTb.

MpumeyaHue: B gaHHoOM 6polLuiope npuBefeHa ToNbko o6was MHopMmauus. Paboumne 3Ha4YeHUs ANs KpaHa npuBeeHbl B Tabanuax

)_"py30MoAbEeMHOCTU (CM. AaHHYI0 6pOLLIOPY M MHCTPYKLIMU MO 3KCMlyaTaumm).
py30noAbeMHOCTb NPUBEAEHA MO AJINHE CTPesibl AJ1S Pas/INYHbIX YPOBHEN TeNleCKoNMpoBaHus. leicTBUTeNbHasA AJIMHA CTPesibl MOXeT
,apbUpoBaTbCS.

(

This information is for reference use only. For more details kindly Contact : Aryan Cranes & Heavy Equipment
(+974) 44165989  info@aryanecrane.com A
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Load charts ¢« Traglasten « Capacités de levage
Capacidades ¢ Capacita * Tabaumubl rpy30noabeMHOCTU

Overview « Ubersicht » Tableau synoptique « Resumen de las tablas *Tabella riassuntiva « O6wmue ceegeHns

B | 1553-80,0m @ 360°

8,70x8,50m 8,70x7,40m
m @ t 92,5 | 74,5 | 54,5 | 450 | 35,5 | 26,0 | 21,2 | 16,5 | 7,0 ] 92,5 | 74,5 | 54,5 | 45,0 | 355 | 26,0 | 21,2 | 16,5 | 7,0 0
15,58 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
20,93 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
26,24 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
31,52 . B . . . . . . . B . . . . . . . . B B
36,81 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
42,09 . . : . . . . . . . : . . . . . : . . .
47,53 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
52,87 . . B . . B . . . . B . . . . . . . B .
58,41 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
63,85 . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
69,32 . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
74,77 . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
80,00 . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

8,70x6,30m 8,70x5,00m 8,70x2,71m
m @ t 92,5 | 74,5 | 54,5 | 45,0 | 355 | 26,0 | 21,2 | 16,5 | 7,0 ] 54,5 | 45,0 | 355 | 26,0 | 21,2 | 16,5 | 7,0 ] 7.0 ]
15,58 . o o o . . o o . . o o . . o o o . o o
20,93 . . . . . . B . . . . . . . B . . . . .
26,24 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
31,52 . . . . . . . . . o . . . . . . . . .
36,81 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
42,09 . . . . . B . . . . . . . . . . . .
47,53 . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
52,87 . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
58,41 . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
63,85 . . . . . . . .
69,32 . . . . . . . .
74,77 . . . . B
80,00 c e e e

50-400 @
360°
% 12,0-21,0-29,0-37,0n{1§} @ 870%8.50m

= = =

92,5t 74,5t 54,5t 450t 355t
m m 12 21 29 37 12 21 29 37 12 21 29 37 12 21 29 37 12 21
47,53 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . B .
52,87 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
58,41 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
63,85 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
69,32 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
74,77 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
80,00 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
H
8,70x7,40m
= = = = = =
92,5t 74,5t 54,5t 450t 92,5t 54,5t

m 12|21 (29|37 |12 (21 (26|34 12|21 |26 |34 |12|21 12|21 |29 |37 |12 | 212937 | 12|21

47,53 . . . . . . . . . . c . . . . . . . . . . . . =
52,87 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

58,41 . . . . 3 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

1. 63,85 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Nﬂ" 69,32 . o . . . . . . . . . . . . . o . . o . . . . .

This information is for reference use only. For more details kindly Contact : Aryan Cranes & Heavy Equipment
(+974) 44165989  info@aryanecrane.com A
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Working range » Arbeitsbereiche « Diagramme de levage » Gama de trabajo « Area di lavoro * py30BbICOTHbIe XapaKTepuUCTUKH
| 156-80,0m 1— 8,5m Q 360°
LT11.80,00m
80 120
120 e 74,77Tm
1.0 T 4 oY
259 -3
MAEE SN _69,32m
70 e 1 = 17
SERRECS —63,85m
7.6 14
I~ 2
15,8 A
; L _58,41m
60 P i g
1 Ht ] = 299
: i = ~52,87m
g 1 11 1 &
%
Ly : ERE= ——-47,53m
50 =
A n
: 42, = —42,09m
=
A, N
Sardisuk e 36,81
i 7 E = ~—-36,81m
40 f oY =
/ g ad
7 3t = —-31,52m
AL B H I
4 P
A e A T AT P T 040
30 / / " BT _26,24m
/ AR EEBid 5.2 ~ 505 L
36 /1814 65 ¥
4 % ; i : 8951 ——20,93m
5 / 1 12,7 =N 15R10-1
20 i 5 y i 7 - : PLR 2| | 1558m
o D
4n £ 74
19 ‘I ‘ " / Sp 3 CC, O
i / %’ 6 o B2 0
1816 /
10 hld / [e]7418
Her s 0
10
83°
82, 2
0 ©
I
70 60 50 40 30 20 10 0
Hook block « Hakenflasche ¢ Crochet-moufle « Gancho « Ganci « KptokoBo# 610k H
(t) (mm)
200D 3650
160D 3650
125D 3300
80D 3300
£yl 3200
12H/B 2450
* Over rear » Nach hinten » En arriére  Por la parte trasena » Sul posteriore » Had 3adueti vacmuto

This information is for reference use only. For more details kindly Contact : Aryan Cranes & Heavy Equipment
(+974) 44165989  info@aryanecrane.com A




ARYAN CRANES Wwww.aryanecrane.com

Telescopic boom ¢ Teleskopausleger « Fléche principale « Pluma telescopica ¢ Braccio telescopico  Teneckonuyeckas crpena

| 156-80,0m 8,5m Q 360° @ 92,5t
[ ‘& ‘ EN13000]
m | 15,58° | 15,58 | 20,93 | 26,24 | 31,52 | 36,81 | 42,00 | 47,53 | 52,87 | 58,41 | 63,85 | 69,32 | 74,77 | 80,00 | m
2,5 (300,07 - = = 5 = 5 5 5 = 3 = = = 2,5
3,0 | 1900 |190,0 |152,0 . - - - - - . - - = . 3,0
40 | 1690 |1650 |152,0 |138,0 = = B - - = s = s - 4.0
50 | 1490 |144.0 |1400 |132,0 |104,0 - - - = - n i - i 50
6,0 |1320 |127.0 |1260 |1180 |1040 | 805 = - = = = = - = 6,0
70 | 1180 |113.0 |1120 |1080 |1040 | 805 | 63,0 - - . - . ) . 7,0
80 | 1050 |1020 |1020 | 990 | 950 | 805 | 630 | 50,0 = = = = = - 8.0
90 | 925 | 915 | 920 | 900 | 880 | 800 | 630 | 500 | 380 i - . 5 - 9,0
10,0 | 820 | 820 | 825 | 825 | 8.5 | 755 | 630 | 500 | 380 | 29,0 - - B - 10,0
11,0 | 735 | 735 | 740 | 740 | 730 | 715 | 615 | 500 | 380 | 290 | 225 . . i 11,0
12,0 | 620 | 620 | 670 | 665 | 66,0 | 670 | 585 | 485 | 380 | 290 | 225 | 176 - - 12,0
130 | - - 610 | 605 | 60,0 | 61,0 | 555 | 470 | 380 | 290 | 225 | 17.6 | 143 - 13,0
140 | - - 56,5 | 555 | 545 | 555 | 530 | 455 | 375 | 200 | 225 | 176 | 143 | 120 | 140
150 | - i 520 | 515 | 505 | 510 | 505 | 440 | 355 | 290 | 225 | 17.6 | 143 | 12,0 | 150
160 | - - 480 | 485 | 475 | 470 | 480 | 425 | 335 | 290 | 225 | 176 | 143 | 120 | 160
180 | - i - 415 | 410 | 400 | 415 | 390 | 305 | 280 | 225 | 17,6 | 143 | 120 | 18,0
200 | - - 5 36,0 | 355 | 350 | 360 | 360 | 270 | 255 | 225 | 17.6 | 143 | 1200 | 200
22,0 = - - 31,0 | 315 | 320 | 315 | 325 | 245 | 230 | 215 | 17.6 | 143 | 120 | 22,0
24,0 - - - - 28,0 | 290 | 280 | 290 | 225 | 2100 | 200 | 17.6 | 143 | 12,0 | 240
26,0 - - - - 260 | 255 | 250 | 260 | 200 | 190 | 182 | 169 | 143 | 12,0 | 26,0
28,0 - - - = 194 | 230 | 235 | 235 | 180 | 170 | 165 | 158 | 143 | 120 | 280
30,0 - - - i - 210 | 220 | 210 | 170 | 156 | 151 | 147 | 138 | 120 | 30,0
32,0 = - - - - 186 | 198 | 188 | 162 | 142 | 1358 | 136 | 130 | 120 | 32,0
34,0 - - - - - - 179 | 169 | 155 | 131 | 127 | 12,6 | 122 | 117 | 34,0
36,0 > = - = = = 162 | 152 | 148 | 119 | 116 | 115 | 115 | 111 | 36,0
38,0 ) - - . - - 129 | 137 | 143 | 11,0 | 107 | 106 | 107 | 105 | 38,0
40,0 s - - - - - S 127 | 133 | 101 9.8 9.7 9.9 9.5 | 40,0
420 | - i - - - - ) 124 | 121 9.0 87 87 8.9 86 | 42,0
as0 | - - - = = = - - 111 7.9 7.9 8.1 7.8 81 | 44,0
46,0 | - - - . - - - - 10,1 7.3 7.6 7.7 7.2 7.6 | 46,0
480 | - - - = = = = - 3.4 6.7 7.2 7.3 67 7.0 | 480
50,0 | - i - " - - = - ) 6.3 6.9 6.9 6.3 6.5 | 50,0
520 | - - - - - - - - - 6.0 6.6 6.6 5.9 6.0 | 52,0
540 | - - - - - - - - - 5,7 6.3 6.3 5.5 55 | 54,0
56,0 = = = = = = = = = = 61 6.0 5.2 51 | 56,0
58,0 - . - . - - - - - - 5.9 57 49 47 | 580
60,0 - B = = = = = - s = s 5.4 46 44 | 60,0
62,0 - - - - - - - - - - - 5.2 43 40 | 62,0
64,0 = = = = = = = = = = = 41 41 37 | 640
66,0 - - - - - - - - ) - - - 3.8 34 | 66,0
68,0 = = = = = = = = . = = = 3.6 30 | 68,0
70,0 - - - i - ) ) - ) - - - 1.9 26 | 70,0
72,0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 23 | 72,0
74,0 - - - - - - - - - - - - - 15 | 74,0

* 0° over rear * nach hinten * en arriere ¢ por la parte trasera  sul posteriore * Haj sajseii yactbio
** 0% over rear with special equipment » Nach hinten mit Zusatzeinrichtung * En arriére avec équipement supplémentaires * Por la parte trasera con equipo adicional » Sullanteriore con equipaggiamento ausiliario
Hap 3ajseit 4acTbio ¢ ClenuabHbIM 0GOPYIOBAHIEM

This information is for reference use only. For more details kindly Contact : Aryan Cranes & Heavy Equipment
(+974) 44165989  info@aryanecrane.com A




ARYAN CRANES Wwww.aryanecrane.com

Telescopic boom ¢ Teleskopausleger ¢ Fléche principale « Pluma telescépica ¢ Braccio telescopico * Teneckonuyeckas ctpena

| 156-80,0m
EN 13000]
m 15,58 20,93 26,24 31,52 36,81 42,09 47,53 52,87 58,41 63,85 69,32 74,77 80,00 m
3,0 190,0 152,0 = = = = = = = = - = = 3,0
4,0 163,0 152,0 138,0 - - - - - - - - = - 4,0
50 | 1420 | 1400 | 1320 | 1040 - - = - - - - - - 5,0
6,0 125,0 1240 118,0 104,0 80,5 = = = = = - - = 6,0
7,0 111,0 111,0 108,0 104,0 80,5 63,0 = - = - - = e 7,0
8,0 97,5 98,5 98,0 95,0 80,5 63,0 50,0 = = = - = = 8,0
90 | 855 | 860 | 8,0 | 80 | 80 | 630 | 500 | 380 = - - - - 9,0
10,0 76,0 76,5 76,0 75,5 75,5 63,0 50,0 38,0 29,0 - = = = 10,0
11,0 68,0 6985 68,5 6785) 68,5 (61N5) 50,0 38,0 2910 225 = = = 11,0
12,0 61,0 62,5 62,0 61,5 61,5 58,5 48,5 38,0 29,0 22,5 17,6 - - 12,0
130 | - 565 | 570 | 565 | 555 | 555 | 470 | 380 | 290 | 225 | 176 | 143 - |30
14,0 = 51,5 52,0 51,5 50,5 51,5 45,5 37,5 29,0 22,5 17,6 14,3 12,0 14,0
15,0 = 47,0 47,5 47,0 46,0 47,0 44,0 5.5 29,0 2205 17,6 14,3 12,0 15,0
16,0 = 43,0 43,5 43,0 43,0 43,5 42,5 33,5 29,0 22,5 17,6 14,3 12,0 16,0
180 | - - 375 | 370 | 380 | 370 | 380 | 305 | 280 | 225 | 176 | 143 | 120 | 18,0
20,0 - = 32,5 33,5 33,0 32,0 33,0 27,0 25,5 22,5 17,6 14,3 12,0 20,0
22,0 = - 27,5 29,0 28,5 29,0 28,5 24,5 2530 21,5 17,6 14,3 12,0 22,0
24,0 = = = 25,0 24,5 26,0 25,0 22,5 21,0 20,0 17,6 14,3 12,0 24,0
26,0 | - - - 220 | 225 | 225 | 215 | 200 | 190 | 182 | 169 | 143 | 120 | 26,0
28,0 - = - 19,4 20,5 20,0 19,0 18,0 17,0 16,5 15,8 14,3 12,0 28,0
30,0 = = = = 18,5 17.8 16,8 17,0 15,6 11511 14,7 13,8 12X0) 30,0
32,0 - - - - 16,6 15,9 15,0 15,8 13,8 13,8 13,6 13,0 12,0 32,0
34,0 - - - - - 14,2 14,4 14,1 aL2) 1L 117). 7) 12,6 112 2 L1 7/ 34,0
36,0 | - - - - - 128 | 137 | 127 | 106 | 108 | 112 | 115 | 11,1 | 360
38,0 - - - - - 1l7).7) 12,4 114 9,4 9,8 11(0).3) 10,5 10,5 38,0
40,0 - - - - - - 113 10,2 8,2 9.1 9,4 9.3 9,5 40,0
42,0 - - - - - - 10,2 C2 7,6 (.59 8,6 8,3 8,6 42,0
44,0 | - - - - - - - 8.3 7.3 7.9 81 7,6 7.9 | 44,0
46,0 - - - - - - - 75 6,9 7,6 7.7/ 7L 77,1, 46,0
48,0 - - - - - - - 6,7 6,6 7,2 7,3 6,7 6,3 48,0
50,0 s = = & = = = = 6.3 6,7 6.7 6,3 5,6 50,0
52,0 [ - . - i - - - - 6,0 6,1 6.0 5,7 50 | 520
54,0 = = = o = = & = 5.7/ 55 54 51 4,4 54,0
56,0 = - - = = N = = = 5,0 4,9 4,5 3,8 56,0
58,0 = = = = = = & = = 45 4,4 4,0 3.3 58,0
60,0 | - - 5 - - - - - - 5 4,0 3,6 29 | 60,0
620 | - - - - - - - - - - 3.7 31 24 | 62,0
64,0 = = - - = N = = = = 3,3 2,7 2,0 64,0
66,0 - - - - - - - - - - - 24 16 | 66,0
68,0 - : - : - : - - - - : 2,0 13 | 68,0
700 | - = = = = = - = = = = 17 - [ 700

This information is for reference use only. For more details kindly Contact : Aryan Cranes & Heavy Equipment
(+974) 44165989  info@aryanecrane.com A




ARYAN CRANES Wwww.aryanecrane.com

Load charts ¢ Traglasten » Capacités de levage
Capacidades ¢ Capacita * Tabanubl rpy30noaAbeMHOCTH

Telescopic boom « Teleskopausleger ¢ Fléche principale ¢« Pluma telescopica « Braccio telescopico * Teneckonu4yeckas ctpena

| 156-800m
EN1 3000]
m 15,58 20,93 26,24 31,52 36,81 42,09 47,53 52,87 58,41 63,85 69,32 74,77 80,00 m
3,0 188,0 152,0 - = = = = o 2 = = = = 3,0
4,0 160,0 152,0 138,0 - - - - s - - - - - 4,0
5,0 139,0 139,0 132,0 104,0 = = = = = = = = = 5,0
6,0 | 121,0 121,0 118,0 104,0 80,5 - - - - - - - - 6,0
7,0 | 1040 104,0 104,0 103,0 80,5 63,0 - - - - - - - 7,0
8,0 89,5 90,0 89,5 88,5 80,5 63,0 50,0 = = = - = = 8,0
9,0 775 725 78,0 77,0 755 63,0 50,0 38,0 = s = = & 9,0
10,0 68,0 69,5 70,0 69,5 66,0 63,0 50,0 38,0 29,0 - - - - 10,0
11,0 60,0 61,5 62,0 61,5 59,5 57,0 50,0 38,0 29,0 22,5 - - - 11,0
12,0 54,0 55,5 55,5 55,5 55,0 51,0 48,5 38,0 29,0 22,5 17,6 - - 12,0
1123 {0) < 50,0 50,5 50,0 49,5 46,0 46,0 38,0 29,0 22,5 17.6 143 = 13,0
14,0 . 46,0 45,5 46,0 45,0 41,5 42,0 37.5 29,0 22,5 17,6 14,3 12,0 14,0
15,0 - 41,0 40,5 42,0 41,0 39,5 38,0 35,5 29,0 22,5 17.6 14,3 12,0 | 15,0
16,0 - 36,5 36,5 38,0 37,5 37,5 35,0 32,5 29,0 22,5 17,6 14,3 120 | 16,0
18,0 - - 31,0 31,0 31,0 32,0 30,0 27,5 26,5 s 17,6 14,3 12,0 | 18,0
20,0 = = 26,0 26,0 27,5 27,0 25,5 24,0 23,0 22,0 17,6 14,3 12,0 20,0
22,0 = = 22,0 22,5 235 2230 22,0 2L 15 11s) 7 17 17 14,3 12,0 22,0
24,0 - - - 20,5 20,5 19,7 18,7 19,7 17,0 16,6 16,8 14,3 12,0 | 24,0
26,0 - - - 18,0 17,8 17,1 17,6 17,1 14,8 14,5 14,6 14,3 120 | 26,0
28,0 = = = 15,8 15,6 15,2 16,0 14,9 12,8 13,2 13,6 13,7 12,0 28,0
30,0 = S - < 13,8 14,5 141 13,0 116 12,4 12,8 12,9 JISIKO) 30,0
32,0 - - - - 12,4 13,2 12,5 11,4 10,8 11,6 12,1 11,7 10,5 | 32,0
34,0 = - S - = L5 L 1L 10,1 10,2 10,8 10,8 10,4 &) 3 34,0
36,0 - - - - - 10,5 9,9 8,8 9,6 10,1 9,8 9,2 8,2 | 36,0
38,0 - - - - - 9,5 8,8 7.8 8,5 9,3 8,6 B 7,3 | 38,0
40,0 - - - - - - 7,8 6,8 8,1 8,4 7,8 7,2 6,4 40,0
42,0 = S = < S < 7.0 6,0 7.6 7.5 6,9 .3 5,6 42,0
44,0 - - - - - - - 52 6,8 6,7 6,1 5,6 48 | 44,0
46,0 - - - - - - - 4,5 6,3 6,0 5.4 4,9 41 | 46,0
48,0 - - - - - - - 3,9 57 54 4,8 4,2 3,5 | 48,0
50,0 = = < = - = = < 51 4.8 4,2 3,6 2,9 50,0
52,0 - - - - - - - - 4,6 4,2 3,7 3,1 2,3 52,0
54,0 - - - - - - - - 4,1 3.7 3.2 2,6 L7 54,0
56,0 - - - - - - - - - 3,3 2,7 21 1,2 | 56,0
58,0 < = < = o - - o © 29 2,3 16 = 58,0
60,0 - - - - - - - - - - 1,8 - - 60,0
620 - - - - - - - - - - 1.4 - - |e20

This information is for reference use only. For more details kindly Contact : Aryan Cranes & Heavy Equipment
(+974) 44165989  info@aryanecrane.com A




ARYAN CRANES www.aryanecrane.com

Load charts * Traglasten ¢ Capacités de levage
Capacidades ¢ Capacita ¢ Tabaunubl rpy30nogbeMHOCTH

Telescopic boom ¢ Teleskopausleger * Fléche principale « Pluma telescopica ¢ Braccio telescopico * Teneckonu4yeckas crpena

E] 15,6-80,0m

m | 15,58 | 20,93 | 26,24 | 31,52 | 36,81 | 42,09 | 47,53 | 52,87 | 58,41 | 63,85 | 69,32 | 74,77 | 80,00 | m
3,0 [ 187,0 | 1520 - - - - - - - - - - - 3,0
4,0 | 1590 | 1520 | 1380 - - - - - - - - - - 4,0
50 | 137,0 | 1370 | 132,0 | 1040 - - - - - - - - - 5,0
60 | 1170 | 1170 | 116,0 | 1040 80,5 - - - - - - - - 6,0
7.0 99,0 99,5 99,5 97,5 80,5 63,0 - - - - - - - 7.0
8,0 85,0 85,5 85,0 82,0 78,0 63,0 50,0 - - - - - - 8,0
9,0 73,0 75,0 75,0 72,5 68,0 63,0 50,0 38,0 - - - - - 9,0
10,0 | 64,0 65,5 66,0 63,0 61,5 57,0 50,0 38,0 29,0 - - - - 10,0
11,0 | 56,5 58,0 58,5 55,5 54,5 50,5 50,0 38,0 29,0 225 - - - 11,0
12,0 | 495 52,0 52,0 51,5 48,5 45,0 44,5 38,0 29,0 225 17,6 - - 12,0
13,0 - 46,0 455 46,0 435 425 40,5 37,5 29,0 225 17,6 14,3 - 13,0
14,0 - 40,5 40,0 415 39,5 39,5 36,5 34,0 29,0 22,5 17,6 14,3 12,0 | 14,0
15,0 - 36,0 37,0 37,0 36,0 36,0 33,5 31,0 29,0 225 17,6 14,3 12,0 | 15,0
16,0 - 32,0 33,0 33,5 34,0 33,0 30,5 28,0 27,0 22,5 17,6 14,3 12,0 | 16,0
18,0 - - 27,0 27,0 28,5 28,0 26,0 24,5 22,5 22,0 17,6 14,3 12,0 | 18,0
20,0 - - 24,0 24,5 24,0 235 22,0 22,5 19,3 18,8 17,6 14,3 12,0 | 20,0
22,0 - - 20,0 20,5 20,5 19,8 20,0 19,6 16,4 16,2 16,2 14,3 12,0 | 22,0
24,0 - - - 17,8 17,6 17,1 18,0 16,9 14,2 15,0 15,2 14,3 12,0 | 24,0
26,0 - - - 15,5 15,2 16,2 15,6 14,5 13,3 14,1 14,4 13,8 12,0 | 26,0
28,0 - - - 13,5 13,8 14,3 13,6 12,5 12,3 13,2 13,2 12,2 11,0 | 28,0
30,0 - - - - 12,9 12,6 11,9 10,9 11,6 12,2 11,8 10,8 9,6 | 30,0
32,0 - - - - 11,4 11,1 10,4 9,4 10,8 11,0 10,4 9,5 84 | 32,0
34,0 - - - - - 9,9 9,2 8,2 9,8 9,8 9,2 8,4 7.3 | 34,0
36,0 - - - - - 8,8 8,1 7.1 8,7 8,6 8,1 7.4 63 | 36,0
38,0 - - - - - 8,0 7,1 6,1 7.9 7.6 7.1 6,5 54 | 380
40,0 - - - - - - 6,5 5,2 7.1 6,8 6,2 5.6 4,6 | 40,0
42,0 - - - - - - 6,1 4.4 6,3 6,0 5.4 438 3,9 | 42,0
44,0 - - - - - - - 3,7 5,6 5,3 4,7 4,1 3,2 | 44,0
46,0 - - - - - - - 3,0 4,9 4,6 41 3.4 2,5 | 46,0
48,0 - - - - - - - 2,4 4,4 4,0 3.4 2,7 1,9 | 48,0
50,0 - - - - - - - - 3,8 3,5 2,8 22 1,3 | 50,0
52,0 - - - - - - - - 3.3 3,0 2,3 1,6 - 52,0
54,0 - - - - - - - - 2,9 2,5 1,8 - - 54,0
56,0 - - - - - - - - - 2,0 1,4 - - 56,0
58,0 - - - - - - - - - 1,6 > - - 58,0

This information is for reference use only. For more details kindly Contact : Aryan Cranes & Heavy Equipment
(+974) 44165989 info@aryanecrane.com A




ARYAN CRANES www.aryanecrane.com

Load charts ¢« Traglasten « Capacités de levage
Capacidades ¢ Capacita * Tabaumubl rpy30noabeMHOCTU

Telescopic boom ¢ Teleskopausleger ¢ Fléche principale * Pluma telescopica ¢ Braccio telescopico * Teneckonuyeckas ctpena

15,6-80,0m

=
[ ‘&‘ EN 13000]

15,58 20,93 26,24 31,52 36,81 42,09 47,53 52,87 58,41 63,85 69,32 74,77 80,00 m
3,0 185,0 152,0 - - - - - - - - - - - 3,0
4,0 158,0 152,0 138,0 - - - - - - - - B - 4,
5,0 135,0 134,0 132,0 104,0 = & = S 2 = < = & 5,0
6,0 112,0 112,0 112,0 104,0 80,5 - - = - = - - = 6,0
70 | 945 | 950 | 945 | 855 | 805 | 630 : z 2 = : : = 7.0
8,0 79,5 80,5 80,5 74,5 71,5 63,0 50,0 - - - - - - 8,0
9,0 68,5 70,0 68,5 64,0 61,5 5615 50,0 38,0 G = o — i 9,0
10,0 60,0 61,5 59,0 57,5 53,5 49,5 48,5 38,0 29,0 - = - - 10,0
11,0 50,5 53,5 SIS 50,5 47,0 455 430 38,0 29,0 22,5 - - - 11,0
12,0 43,0 46,0 45,5 45,0 42,0 42,0 38,5 35,5 29,0 22,5 17,6 - - 12,0
13,0 o 40,0 41,0 40,0 40,0 37,5 34,5 32,0 29,0 22,5 17,6 14,3 & 13,0
14,0 - 35,0 36,0 36,0 36,5 34,0 31,5 29,0 27,5 22,5 17,6 14,3 12,0 14,0
530 - 31,0 32,0 32,0 33,0 31,0 28,5 27 5 25,0 225 17,6 14,3 12,0 15,0
16,0 - 27,5 28,5 30,0 30,0 28,5 26,0 26,5 22,5 22,0 17,6 14,3 12,0 16,0
18,0 - & 24,5 25,0 25,0 24,0 23,0 22,0 18,8 18,7 17,6 14,3 12,0 18,0
20,0 - - 20,5 21,0 20,5 20,0 21,0 19,0 16,6 17,3 17,2 14,3 12,0 20,0
22,0 - = 171 17,6 17,4 18,5 17,8 16,3 154 16,2 16,0 143 12,0 22,0
24,0 - - - 15,0 15,5 15,9 15,2 14,0 14,2 14,7 14,0 12,8 11,5 24,0
26,0 | - : : 130 | 140 | 137 | 130 | 120 | 133 | 133 | 122 | 111 9,9 | 26,0
28,0 - - - 12,0 12,2 11,9 11,2 10,1 12,1 11,7 10,6 9,6 8,4 28,0
300 | - - : - 107 | 109 9,7 86 | 106 | 103 9.3 8,3 7.2 | 30,0
32,0 — - = - 9.3 9.8 8,4 7.3 9,2 8,9 8,1 7,2 6,0 32,0
34,0 - - - - - 8,7 7.5 6,1 & 1L 7,8 7/, (5,11 5,1 34,0
36,0 - - - - - 7,7 7.3 51 7,0 6,7 6,1 5,2 4,2 36,0
38,0 5 — = - 3 6,8 6,7 Lol 6,1 58 >3 4.4 3.4 38,0
40,0 - - - - - - 5,9 3,3 5,4 51 4,4 3,7 2,7 40,0
42,0 o - - - - - 5,2 2,6 4.6 4,3 3.7 3,0 2,0 42,0
44,0 - & - - - - » 19 4,0 3,7 3,0 2,3 1,5 44,0
46,0 i 5 = - - = = 13 3.4 3,0 2,4 17 - 46,0
48,0 - - - - - - - - 2,8 2,5 1,8 - - 48,0
50,0 - - - - - - - - 23 19 1,3 - - 50,0
52,0 - - - - - - - - 1,9 15 - - - 52,0
54,0 - - - - - - - - 15 - - - - 54,0
| 156-80,0m
{ EN 13000]
m 15,58 20,93 26,24 31,52 36,81 42,09 47,53 52,87 58,41 63,85 69,32 74,77 80,00 m
3,0 184,0 152,0 = = — = o = o - & = = 3,0
4,0 156,0 152,0 138,0 - - - - = - - - - = ,
50 | 1300 | 1290 | 1290 | 1040 - - - - - - - - - 5,0
6,0 107.,0 106,0 103,0 91,0 80,5 - - - - 5 = - = 6,0
70 | 885 | 890 | 8,0 | 770 | 735 | 630 - - - - - - - 7.0
8,0 74,5 74,5 69,5 67,0 61,5 56,0 50,0 = - - = - - 8,0
9,0 63,0 635 58,5 57,0 52,5 51 (0 575 38,0 a - - = - 9,0
10,0 51,0 54,0 52,0 49,0 46,0 45,0 41,5 38,0 29,0 - - - - 10,0
11,0 42,5 45,5 455 43,0 43,0 40,0 36,5 335 29,0 225 - 2 i 11,0
12,0 36,0 39,0 40,0 38,5 38,0 35,5 32,5 31,0 28,0 22,5 17,6 - - 12,0
13,0 - 335 35,0 36,0 34,0 32,0 29,0 29,0 25,0 225 17,6 14,3 - 13,0
140 | - 295 | 315 | 325 | 310 [ 285 | 270 | 265 | 225 | 21,5 | 176 | 143 | 120 |14,
15,0 - 26,0 28,5 29,0 28,0 26,0 26,0 24,0 21,0 21,0 17,6 14,3 12,0 15,0
16,0 - 23,5 25,5 26,0 25,5 23,5 24,0 21,5 20,0 20,5 17,3 14,3 12,0 16,0
18,0 - - 20,5 21,0 21,0 21,5 20,0 18,0 18,1 18,1 17,1 143 12,0 18,0
20,0 - = 16,7 17.3 17.8 18,2 16,9 15,0 16,6 16,0 15,8 13,5 12,0 20,0
22,0 - - 13,8 14,8 15,6 5.7 14,4 12,6 14,6 13,7 12,6 11,4 10,1 22,0
24,0 - - - 13,0 13,2 13,5 12,1 10,6 12,6 11,8 10,8 9,7 8.4 24,0
26,0 | - - - 1,0 | 112 | 118 | 112 89 | 109 | 102 9.2 8,2 7.0 | 26,0
28,0 - - - 9.4 9,8 10,1 10,1 7,5 9,5 8,8 7,9 6,9 5,7 28,0
300 - - - - 8,4 8.8 8,7 6.1 81 7.6 6.7 5.7 46 | 30,0
32,0 - - - - 7.3 7,6 7,5 4,9 7,0 6,6 5,7 4,8 3,7 32,0
40| - - - - - 6.6 6.5 38 6.0 56 438 3.9 28 | 340
36,0 - - - - - 5,7 5,6 2,9 51 4,7 4,0 3,1 2,1 36,0
38,0 - - - - - 4,9 4.8 2.1l 4.2 39 32 2,4 1,4 38,0
40,0 & = = = = B 4,1 14 3,5 3,1 2,5 1,8 B 40,0
) 42,0 - = - - - = 3.5 = 2,8 25 1.8 & - 42,0
\',u 44,0 - - - - - - - - 2,2 1,9 1,2 - - 44,0
i/ 46.0 - - - - - - - - 17 13 - - - 46,0
e/ 48,0 - - - - - - - - 1.2 - - - - 48,0

This information is for reference use only. For more details kindly Contact : Aryan Cranes & Heavy Equipment

(+974) 44165989 info@aryanecrane.com
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Load charts * Traglasten ¢ Capacités de levage
Capacidades ¢ Capacita ¢ Tabaunubl rpy30nogbeMHOCTH

Telescopic boom ¢ Teleskopausleger * Fléche principale « Pluma telescopica ¢ Braccio telescopico * Teneckonu4yeckas crpena

E] 15,6-80,0m 8,5m @ 360° g 21,2t
[ ‘& EN13ooo]

m [ 1558 [ 20,93 | 26,24 [ 31,52 | 36,81 [ 42,09 | 47,53 [ 52,87 | 5841 [ 63,85 | 69,32 [ 74,77 | 80,00 [ m
3,0 [ 1830 | 1520 = - = - = = = = - = - 3,0
4,0 | 1540 | 1520 | 1380 - - - - - - - - - - 4.0
50 | 1270 | 127,0 | 121,0 | 1040 = = = : = z 5 = 5 5,0
6,0 | 1040 | 1040 94,5 83,5 78,5 - - B - - ) - - 6,0
7,0 85,5 82,5 77.5 74,0 67,5 61,0 = - - - - - = 7,0
8,0 72,0 70,0 64,0 61,5 56,5 53,5 50,0 - - - - - - 8,0
9,0 57,5 85,5 55,5 52,0 49,0 47,5 43,5 38,0 = - - - - 9,0
10,0 | 46,5 49,5 48,0 45,0 44,5 41,5 38,0 34,5 29,0 - - - - 10,0
11,0 | 385 42,0 41,5 41,0 39,5 36,5 335 32,0 28,5 22,5 - = - 11,0
12,0 | 32,0 35,5 36,5 37,0 35,0 32,5 30,0 29,5 25,0 22,5 17,6 - - 12,0
13,0 - 30,5 33,0 33,0 31,0 29,0 28,5 26,5 22,0 21,5 17,6 14,3 - 13,0
14,0 - 26,5 29,0 29,5 28,0 25,5 26,0 23,5 21,5 21,5 17,6 14,3 12,0 | 14,0
15,0 - 24,0 26,0 26,5 25,0 24,5 23,5 21,0 20,5 20,5 16,7 14,3 12,0 | 15,0
16,0 : 21,0 23,0 23,5 22,5 23,0 21,5 19,1 19,6 19,7 16,5 14,3 12,0 | 16,0
18,0 - - 18,2 18,8 18,6 19,4 17,7 15,7 17,6 16,6 153 14,0 12,0 | 18,0
20,0 - - 14,7 15,8 15,0 16,2 14,9 13,0 14,9 14,1 12,9 11,6 10,3 | 20,0
22,0 = - 12,0 13,6 131 14,4 13,3 10,8 12,7 12,0 10,8 9,7 84 | 22,0
24,0 - - - 11,4 13,2 12,1 12,1 8,9 10,9 10,2 9,1 8,1 6,9 | 24,0
26,0 = > = 9,6 11,8 10,3 10,3 7.4 9,4 8,7 7.7 6,7 55 | 26,0
28,0 - - - 8,1 10,0 8,8 8,8 6,0 8,1 7.4 6,5 5,5 4,4 | 28,0
30,0 = - = - 8,5 7.5 7.5 4,7 6,9 6.3 5.4 4,5 3.4 | 30,0
32,0 - - - - 7.2 6,4 6,4 3,6 5,8 5,4 4,5 3,5 2,4 | 32,0
34,0 = - = - 6,1 5,5 5.4 2,6 4,8 4,5 3.6 2,7 16 | 340
36,0 - - - - - 4,7 4,6 1.8 4,0 3,6 2,9 2,0 - 36,0
38,0 = - = - = 3.9 3.8 = 3.2 2,9 2,2 13 = 38,0
40,0 - - - - - - 3,1 - 2,5 2,2 15 - 40,0
42,0 = = = - - - 2,5 = 19 16 - - - 42,0
44,0 - - - - - - - - 1.4 - - - - 44,0

B | 156-80,0m 360° @ 16,5t
[ ‘//L‘ EN13ooo]
m [ 1558 [ 20,93 | 26,24 [ 31,52 | 36,81 [ 42,09 | 47,53 [ 52,87 | 58,41 [ 63,85 | 69,32 [ 74,77 | 80,00 [ m
3,0 [ 1820 | 1520 = - = - = - = = - = - 3,0
4,0 | 153,0 | 1520 | 138,0 - - - - - ) - - - - 4,0
50 | 1240 | 1240 | 112,0 99,5 = - = = = = - = - 5,0
6,0 | 100,0 94,5 86,5 81,0 71,5 - - - ) - - - ) 6,0
7,0 82,5 78,5 71,0 68,0 62,0 55 15 = = = = = = > 7,0
8,0 65,5 63,5 60,5 56,0 51,5 50,5 46,0 - - - - - - 8,0
9,0 51,0 53,0 51,0 47,5 47,0 43,0 39,5 35,5 = = - = - 9,0
10,0 | 41,0 45,0 43,5 43,0 40,5 37,5 34,0 33,0 28,5 ) - - ) 10,0
11,0 | 335 37,5 37,5 38,0 35,5 33,0 31,5 29,5 25,0 22,5 = - - 11,0
12,0 | 28,0 31,5 34,5 335 31,5 29,0 29,0 26,0 22,0 21,5 17,6 - ) 12,0
13,0 - 28,0 30,0 29,5 28,0 27,0 26,0 23,0 22,0 21,5 17,6 14,3 - 13,0
14,0 - 24,0 26,0 26,5 15,0 25,0 23,0 20,5 21,5 20,0 17,2 14,3 12,0 | 14,0
15,0 = 21,0 23,0 23,5 22,5 22,5 21,0 18,5 20,5 18,1 17,2 14,3 12,0 | 15,0
16,0 - 18,2 20,5 21,0 21,5 20,5 18,8 16,6 18,5 17,4 16,0 14,3 12,0 | 16,0
18,0 z 5 16,0 17,2 17,9 17,3 16,0 13,5 154 14,5 13,2 11,9 10,5 | 18,0
20,0 ) ) 12,7 14,4 14,6 15,2 14,5 11,0 13,0 12,1 10,9 9,8 84 | 20,0
22,0 = = 10,4 11,8 12,3 12,6 12,5 8.9 10,9 10,2 9.1 8,0 6,7 | 22,0
24,0 - - - 9,8 10,2 10,5 10,5 7.2 9,3 8,6 7.5 6,4 52 | 24,0
26,0 = - = 8.1 8,5 8,9 8,8 5.7 7.8 7.2 6.1 51 39 | 26,0
28,0 - - - 6,7 7.2 7.5 7,4 4,5 6,6 5,9 5,0 4,0 2,9 | 28,0
30,0 = - = - 6.0 6.3 6.3 3.4 5,5 4,9 4,0 3,0 1.9 | 30,0
32,0 - - - - 5,0 5.3 5,2 2,3 4,6 4,0 3,1 2,2 ) 32,0
34,0 - - = - = 4,4 4,3 1.4 3.7 3.2 2.3 1.4 = 34,0
36,0 - - - ) - 3,6 3,5 - 2,9 2,5 1,6 - - 36,0
38,0 - - - - - 2,9 2,8 - 2,2 1.8 - - - 38,0
) 1) 40,0 - - - - - - 2,2 - 1,5 - - - - 40,0
Neoil 42,0 = - - - - - 1,6 = - - - - - 42,0

This information is for reference use only. For more details kindly Contact : Aryan Cranes & Heavy Equipment
(+974) 44165989 info@aryanecrane.com
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Load charts ¢« Traglasten « Capacités de levage
Capacidades ¢ Capacita * Tabaumubl rpy30noabeMHOCTU

Telescopic boom ¢ Teleskopausleger * Fléche principale « Pluma telescopica ¢ Braccio telescopico * Teneckonu4yeckas crpena

[E] @ 360° g 7,0t
[ ‘&‘ EN13ooo]

15,6-58,3m

15,58 20,93 26,24 31,52 36,81 42,09 47,32 58,25 m

3,0 180,0 152,0 - - - - - - 3,0
4,0 150,0 148,0 132,0 - - - - - 20
5,0 118,0 109,0 94,5 82,0 - - - - 5,0
6,0 88,5 82,0 74,5 69,0 62,0 - - - 6,0
7.0 67,0 64,0 60,0 55,5 535 44,5 - - 7.0
8,0 50,0 51,5 49,0 48,5 45,0 40,5 36,5 - 8,0
9,0 38,5 42,5 41,5 40,5 37,5 34,0 335 - 9,0
10,0 30,0 34,0 36,0 34,5 32,0 315 29,0 24,0 10,0
11,0 24,0 29,0 30,5 29,5 28,0 27,5 25,0 23,5 11,0
12,0 196 24,0 26,5 25,5 26,0 24,0 22,0 21,0 12,0
13,0 - 20,5 22,5 22,5 23,0 22,5 193 18,8 13,0
14,0 - 17.2 19,4 21,0 20,5 20,0 17.1 16,7 14,0
15,0 - 14,7 16,8 18,8 18,5 18,0 15,0 14,9 15,0
16,0 - 12,5 14,9 16,6 16,5 16,1 13,3 13,3 16,0
18,0 - - 11,4 13,0 13,3 13,0 10,4 10,7 18,0
20,0 - - 8.7 10,2 10,7 10,6 8.2 8.6 20,0
22,0 - - 6.6 8.0 8,5 8.7 6.4 6.9 22,0
24,0 - - - 6.3 6.7 7.1 4,9 55 24,0
26,0 - - - 4,9 53 57 37 43 26,0
28,0 - - - 37 4,2 45 2,7 33 28,0
30,0 - - - - 3.2 35 18 2,4 30,0
32,0 - - - - 2,4 2,7 - 17 32,0
34,0 - - - - - 2,0 - - 34,0
36,0 - - - - - 14 - - 36,0

15,6-58,3m

E} 360° @ ot
[ ‘&‘ EN 13000

15,58 20,93 26,24 31,52 36,81 42,09 47,32 58,25 m
3,0 178,0 152,0 = = = = = - B0
4,0 144,0 139,0 112,0 = N - = = 4,0
5,0 107,0 L5 82,0 77,0 - - - - 5,0
6,0 74,5 70,0 65,0 58,5 56,0 - - N 6,0
7,0 54,0 54,5 51,0 49,5 45,0 40,0 - - 7,0
8,0 39,0 42,0 42,5 39,5 36,5 355 32,0 - 8,0
9,0 29,5 34,5 34,5 25 L5 30,0 27/ {0) © 9,0
10,0 22,5 27,5 28,5 27,5 27,5 26,5 22,5 21,5 10,0
11,0 17,6 225 24,0 25,0 24,0 23,0 18).2) 18,4 11,0
12,0 13.7 18,3 20,5 21,0 20,5 19,9 16,4 159 12,0
13,0 = 151 17,6 18,3 17.8 17,3 14,0 13,8 13,0
14,0 N 12,5 15,0 15,8 15,5 15,1 12,1 12,0 14,0
15,0 - 10,3 12,8 13,8 13,6 15 2 104 10,5 15,0
16,0 = 8,5 10,9 12,0 11,9 11,7 9,0 9,2 16,0
18,0 - - s ) 2 ), 8.2 6,6 7,0 18,0
20,0 = = 55 6,9 7,2 7,2 4,8 53 20,0
22,0 - - 3.7 5,11 5,6 5.6 3.3 3L 22,0
24,0 - - - 3,7 4,2 43 2,1 2,8 24,0
26,0 = = = 2.5 3,0 3,2 = 1.8 26,0
28,0 - - - 1.6 2,0 2,4 - - 28,0
30,0 - = = = L8 1,6 = = 30,0

This information is for reference use only. For more details kindly Contact : Aryan Cranes & Heavy Equipment
(+974) 44165989 info@aryanecrane.com
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T Load charts * Traglasten ¢ Capacités de levage
Capacidades ¢ Capacita ¢ Tabauubl rpy30nogbeMHOCTU
Working range ¢ Arbeitsbereiche « Diagramme de levage * Gama de trabajo * Area di lavoro ¢ [py30BbICOTHble XapaKTepUCTUKHN
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Load charts * Traglasten ¢ Capacités de levage
Capacidades ¢ Capacita ¢ Tabaunubl rpy30nogbeMHOCTH

Swingaway (hydraulic luffing) ¢ Klappspitze (hydraulisch wippbar) ¢ Extension treillis (déport hydraulique) * Plumin (angulable

hidraulicamente) * Falcone (brandeggio idraulico) « CknagHow yanHUTeNb cTpenbl (rMapaBanyeckoe U3sMeHeHue Bbl1eTa)

74,8-80,0m 120m . 8,5m @ 360° g] 92,5t

[ ‘&‘ EN 13000]

74,8 80,0
m 12,0 12,0 m
5° *5°-20° *20°-40° 5° *5°-20° *20°-40°
16,0 8,4 = = = S - 16,0
18,0 8,4 = N 6,8 - = 18,0
20,0 8.4 8.2 = 6.8 o 2 20,0
22,0 8,4 8,2 7,8 6,8 6,7 6,7 22,0
24,0 8,4 8,2 7,7 6,8 6,7 6,7 24,0
26,0 8,4 8,2 7,6 6,8 6,7 6,7 26,0
28,0 8.4 5.2 7.6 6,8 6,7 6,7 28,0
30,0 8,4 8,2 7,5 6,8 6,7 6,7 30,0
32,0 8,4 8,2 7,4 6,8 5,7/ 6,7 32,0
34,0 8,4 8,2 7,3 6,8 6,7 6,7 34,0
36,0 8,4 81 7.3 6,8 6,7 6,7 36,0
38,0 8,4 8,0 7,2 6,8 6,7 6,7 38,0
40,0 8,2 7.9 7.2 6,8 6,7 6,7 40,0
42,0 7.8 7,7 7,1 6,8 6,7 6,6 42,0
44,0 7.3 7/.3) 7.1l 6,8 6,6 6,4 44,0
46,0 6,9 6,9 7,0 6,5 6,4 6,3 46,0
48,0 6,5 6,5 6,6 6,2 6,2 6,2 48,0
50,0 6,1 6,1 6,2 6,0 6,0 6,0 50,0
52,0 57 5.7 59 5.6 5.6 5.7 52,0
54,0 53 53 5,5 53 53 5.4 54,0
56,0 4.8 4,8 5.1 5,0 50 5,11 56,0
58,0 4,5 4,5 4,7 4,7 4,7 4,8 58,0
60,0 41 41 4,3 4.4 4.4 4,5 60,0
62,0 3,8 3,8 3,9 4, 4,0 4,2 62,0
64,0 35 B5 3,6 3.7/ 3.7/ BE9) 64,0
66,0 3,3 3,3 3.4 3.4 3,4 3,5 66,0
68,0 3,0 3,0 = 3,0 3,0 3,2 68,0
70,0 2,8 2,8 - 2,7 2,7 2,9 70,0
72,0 2,6 2,6 - 2,4 24 - 72,0
74,0 2,4 2,4 = 2,0 2,0 = 74,0
76,0 22,3 723} = 1,7 1,7 = 76,0
78,0 2,1 2,1 = 1,4 1,4 = 78,0
80,0 15 o © 11 11 = 80,0
*Luffing under load » Unter Teillast wippbar » Inclinaison sous charge » A ion con carga * Brandeggio sotto carico » l3ameHeHue eblaema nod Hazpy3Kou

This information is for reference use only. For more details kindly Contact : Aryan Cranes & Heavy Equipment
(+974) 44165989 info@aryanecrane.com A
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Load charts ¢« Traglasten « Capacités de levage
Capacidades ¢ Capacita * Tabaumubl rpy30noabeMHOCTU

Swingaway (hydraulic luffing) ¢ Klappspitze (hydraulisch wippbar) ¢ Extension treillis (déport hydraulique) * Plumin (angulable

hidraulicamente) * Falcone (brandeggio idraulico) « CknagHow yanHUTeNb cTpenbl (rMapaBanyeckoe U3sMeHeHue Bbl1eTa)

74,8-80,0m 21,0m . 8,5m @ 360° g] 92,5t
[ ‘&‘ EN13ooo]

;| ey

74,8 80,0
21,0 21,0 m
5° *5°-20° *20°- 40° 5° *5°-20° * 20°- 40°
20,0 5.0 - - 43 - - 20,0
22,0 5,0 - - 43 - - 22,0
24,0 5.0 5.0 - 43 - . 24.0
26,0 5,0 5.0 - 43 43 - 26,0
28,0 5.0 5.0 - 43 43 - 28,0
30,0 5,0 4,9 41 43 43 - 30,0
32,0 5.0 48 41 43 43 4,0 32,0
34,0 5,0 47 4,0 43 43 4,0 34,0
36,0 5.0 4.6 4,0 43 43 3,9 36,0
38,0 5,0 4,6 3,9 43 43 3,9 38,0
40,0 5,0 4,5 3.9 43 43 3,9 40,0
42,0 5.0 44 3.9 43 43 3,8 42,0
44,0 5.0 43 3.8 43 43 3,8 44,0
46,0 4,9 43 3.8 3 4.2 3.8 46,0
48,0 4.8 42 3.8 43 4.1 3.7 48,0
50,0 47 41 37 43 41 3,7 50,0
52,0 46 41 3.7 43 4,0 37 52,0
54,0 4,5 4,0 3,7 43 4,0 3,7 54,0
56,0 44 4,0 3.7 43 3.9 37 56,0
58,0 43 3,9 37 3 3,9 3,7 58,0
60,0 43 3,9 37 4.2 3.9 3,6 60,0
62,0 41 3,8 3,7 4,0 3,8 3,6 62,0
64,0 3,9 3.8 3.7 3.8 3.8 3,6 64,0
66,0 3,6 3,6 37 37 3,7 3,6 66,0
68,0 33 33 3,6 34 3.4 3,5 68,0
70,0 3,0 3,0 3.3 32 32 3.4 70,0
72,0 27 2.7 3,0 2.9 2,9 32 72,0
74,0 2,5 2,5 27 27 2.7 3,0 74,0
76,0 24 24 - 24 24 27 76,0
78,0 2.2 22 - 2,0 2,0 23 78,0
80,0 2,0 2,0 - 17 17 - 80,0
82,0 1,9 1.9 - 15 15 - 82,0
84,0 17 17 - 12 12 - 84,0
86,0 1,6 16 - 0.9 0,9 - 86,0
88,0 1.3 13 - - - - 88,0

*Luffing under load  Unter Teillast wippbar ¢ Inclinaison sous charge » Angulacion con carga * Brandeggio sotto carico » HameHeHue eblaema nod Hazpy3axoii

This information is for reference use only. For more details kindly Contact : Aryan Cranes & Heavy Equipment
(+974) 44165989 info@aryanecrane.com A
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Notes ¢ Hinweise * Notes * Notas * Note ¢ MpumevaHus

Symbols « Symbolerkldrung ¢ Glossaire des symboles ¢ Glosario de simbolos * Glossario dei simboli * CuMBoJibI

N N A B[4

= @ O

=

Axles
Achsen
Ponts
Ejes
Assali
Ocu

Axle load

Achslast

Charge a l'essieu
Carga por eje
Carico sugli assi
Harpyska Ha ocb

Boom
Ausleger
Fleche
Pluma
Braccio
Ctpena

Boom elevation
Wippwerk
Relevage

Elevacion de pluma
Elevazione braccio
Mogbem cTpens

Boom telescoping
Teleskopieren

Télescopage de fléche
Telescopaje de pluma
Lunghezza braccio
Bbl,uBM)KEHVIe CTpenbl

Brakes
Bremsen
Freins
Frenos
Freni
Topmosa

Cab
Kabine
Cabine
Cabina
Cabina
KabuvHa

Carrier frame
Chassis-Rahmen
Chassis porteur
Bastidor

Telaio

Pama Tarava

Counterweight
Gegengewicht
Contrepoids
Contrapeso
Contrappeso
MpoTneosec

This information is for reference use only. For more details kindly Contact : Aryan Cranes & Heavy Equipment
info@aryanecrane.com

=

ANEENN

4

U I |

Crane functions
Kranbewegungen
Mouvements de la grue
Funciones de la gria
Funzioni della gru

®yHKLMM KpaHa

Crane travel
Fahrstellung
Déplacement de la grue
Griia en translado
Traslazione gru
[NepeMmelLieHre KpaHa

Drive/Steer
Antrieb/Lenkung
Direction/Déplacement
Traccién/Direccién
Trazione/Sterzo

BegayLye/YnpasnsemMble ocu

Electrical system
Elektrische Anlage
Circuit électrique
Sistema eléctrico
Impianto elettrico
OrekTpocucTema

Engine
Motor
Moteur
Motor
Motore
[puratens

Free on wheels

Freistehend

Sur pneus

Sobre neumaticos

Su gomme

CBOGOAHbIE BHYTPEHHIE
KoJeca

Gradeability

Steigfihigkeit

Aptitude en pente
Superacion de pendientes
Pendenza superabile
[Npeononesaembli yKIOH

Main hoist

Haupthubwerk

Treuil principal

Cabrestante principal

Argano principale

lebefika OCHOBHOrO Mofbema

Auxiliary hoist
Hilfshubwerk
Treuil auxiliaire
Cabrestante auxiliar
Argano secondario

JleGefika BCroMorarefbHoro Nogbema

(+974) 44165989
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Hookblock / Capacity
Hakenflasche / Traglast
Moufle / Force de levage
Gancho / Capacidad
Gancio / Capacita

KpiokoBott 610K / [py30n0bemHoCTs

Hydraulic system
Hydrauliksystem

Circuit hydraulique

Sistema hidrdulico

Impianto idraulico
I'Vlﬂ.paBJ'quCKaﬂ cuctema

Lartice extension
Gitterspitze
Extension treillis
Extensién de celosia
Falcone tralicciato
lycek

Lattice extension (luffing)
Gitterspitze (wippbar)
Extension treillis (volée variable)
Extensién de celosia (angulable
hidrdulicamente)

Falcone tralicciato (inclinabile)

EIR ST IRt

lycek (C 3MeHeHneM BbineTa)

Luffing Jib
Wippspitzenausleger
Volée variable

Plumin angulable
Falcone a volata variabile
MaHeBpOBbIil rycek

Low range

Kriechgang

Gamme basse

Marchas cortas
Fuoristrada

Huskunin ananasoH

Outriggers
Abstiitzung

Calage
Estabilizadores
Stabilizzatori
BbIHOCHbIE Ooropel

Radius
Ausladung
Portée
Radio
Raggio
Bbinet

Slewing/ Working range
Drehwerk/Arbeitsbereich
Orientation/Rayon d’opération
Giro/Gama de trabajo
Rotazione/Area di lavoro

[MoBopoTt/ Paboumit granasoH

Speed
Geschwindigkeit
Vitesse
Velocidad
Velocita
CkopocTb

Suspension
Federung
Suspension
Suspension
Sospensioni
MNopgecka

Transmission / Gear
Getriebe / Gang

Boite de vitesses / Rapport
Transmisién / Cambio
Trasmissione / Cambio

TpaHcmmcens / nepegada

Travel speed
Fahrgeschwindigkeit
Vitesse de déplacement
Velocidad de
desplazamiento

Velocita di traslazione
CKOpOCTb ABVKeHUA

Tyres
Bereifung
Pneumatiques
Neumiticos
Pneumatici
LLnHbI

A
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